GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4328
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.03.2018

RAILWAY PROJECTS IN BIHAR
14328. SHRI SATISH CHANDRA DUBEY:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways has any proposal to start new rail projects
in the State of Bihar;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) and (b): Yes, Madam. One new rail project namely Darbhanga
Bypass line connecting Shisho Halt and Kakarghati excluding
Darbhanga Yard costing 3130 crore falling in Bihar has been
included in Union Budget 2018-19 subject to necessary approvals.

(c): Does not arise.
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